
Mobile (3-0) -vs- # 19 Southeastern (6-1)
2/16/2026 at Lakeland, FL (SEU Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kempton,Katelynn (2-0)
Loss: Zelenka,Maria (3-1)
HBP: Harrell,Avery, Zelenka,Maria
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Eric Salgado First: Scott Gavin 
Start: 1:30 PM   Time: 2:07   Weather: 70 Overcast

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Mobile 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 10 1
Southeastern 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 2

Mobile 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rivas,Daryelin ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
Spisto,Lucy cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Lanham,Lillie 2b 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
    Degruise,Erin pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Arcay,Diana lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Robertson,Kaitlynn dp 4 0 2 1 0 1 2
    Houk,Madeline pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Simmons,Miah 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Trujillo,Mileyshka ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Bird,Braylee 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Lanham,Caitlin ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Martinez,MilanisCruz ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dean,Bethany rf 4 0 2 0 0 0 2
Mitchell,Gracie c 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
Harrell,Avery p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kempton,Katelynn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 2 10 1 2 8 12

2B: Lanham,Lillie (1); Dean,Bethany (2)
SH: Lanham,Lillie (1)
SB: Spisto,Lucy (1)
HBP: Spisto,Lucy (1)
E: Mitchell,Gracie (1)
DP: 1

Southeastern 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brooks,Ella cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Bradley,Hailey rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Sekinger,Lauren 3b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
McKinney,Raylei lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Zelenka,Maria p 1 0 0 1 1 1 2
    Playa,Edan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Franey,Abby 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Wasserstrom,Nicole c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Short,Katie pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Planeta,Ava c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stowers,Breanna 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fuller,Jaidyn dp 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Baker,Chloe ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 1 4 1 2 4 5

2B: Sekinger,Lauren (1); Franey,Abby (1)
SH: McKinney,Raylei (1); Stowers,Breanna (1)
SF: Zelenka,Maria (1)
SB: Brooks,Ella (1)
HBP: Wasserstrom,Nicole (1)
E: McKinney,Raylei (1); Zelenka,Maria (1)

Mobile IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Harrell,Avery 5.0 4 1 1 1 3 0 0 1 0 15 20 8 3 68
Kempton,Katelynn (W, 2-0) 2.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 4 1 30
Totals 4 1 1 2 4 0 0 1 0 21 27 12 4 98

Southeastern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zelenka,Maria (L, 3-1) 6.2 10 2 1 2 8 0 0 1 0 30 34 7 5 127
Playa,Edan 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 4
Totals 10 2 1 2 8 0 0 1 0 31 35 7 6 131



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Mobile - Top of 1st UM SEU
Rivas,D struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 0 0
Spisto,L reached on a throwing error by p, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Spisto,L stole second. 0 0
Lanham,L walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Arcay,D grounded out to 3b (0-1 K); Lanham,L advanced to second; Spisto,L advanced to third. 0 0
Robertson,K grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 0 0

Southeastern - Bottom of 1st UM SEU
Brooks,E popped up to ss (2-2 BFFFB). 0 0
Bradley,H walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Sekinger,L singled through the left side (1-2 KFB); Bradley,H advanced to second. 0 0
Dropped foul ball, E2. 0 0
McKinney,R struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFBFS). 0 0
Zelenka,M struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 0 0

Mobile - Top of 2nd UM SEU
Simmons,M grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBS). 0 0
Bird,B struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 0 0
Dean,B doubled down the rf line (1-0 B). 0 0
Mitchell,G walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 0 0
Rivas,D singled up the middle (0-0); Mitchell,G advanced to second; Dean,B advanced to third. 0 0
Spisto,L lined out to p (3-2 KBKBFFFFFB). 0 0

Southeastern - Bottom of 2nd UM SEU
Franey,A doubled to left field (1-1 KB). 0 0
WasserstromN grounded out to ss (0-2 KFFFF); Franey,A advanced to third. 0 0
Stowers,B popped into double play ss to 3b (1-0 B); Franey,A out on the play. 0 0

Mobile - Top of 3rd UM SEU
Lanham,L struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 0 0
Arcay,D fouled out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Robertson,K struck out looking (2-2 BFKFBFK). 0 0

Southeastern - Bottom of 3rd UM SEU
Fuller,J popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0
Brooks,E lined out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Bradley,H fouled out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0

Mobile - Top of 4th UM SEU
Simmons,M struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 0
Bird,B struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 0 0
Dean,B doubled to center field (1-1 SB). 0 0
Mitchell,G singled up the middle (3-2 KBBBF); Dean,B advanced to third. 0 0
Rivas,D flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Southeastern - Bottom of 4th UM SEU
Sekinger,L doubled to center field (1-0 B). 0 0
McKinney,R out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Sekinger,L advanced to third. 0 0
Zelenka,M flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-0); Sekinger,L scored. 0 1



Franey,A flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 1
Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Mobile - Top of 5th UM SEU
Spisto,L hit by pitch (0-0). 0 1
Lanham,L out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Spisto,L advanced to second. 0 1
Arcay,D flied out to rf (1-2 KFFB). 0 1
Robertson,K singled to shortstop (0-0); Spisto,L advanced to third. 0 1
Simmons,M struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 0 1

Southeastern - Bottom of 5th UM SEU
WasserstromN hit by pitch (1-1 FB). 0 1
Short,K pinch ran for WasserstromN. 0 1
Stowers,B out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Short,K advanced to second. 0 1
Fuller,J struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 1
Brooks,E singled to left field (2-1 BBF); Short,K advanced to third. 0 1
Brooks,E stole second. 0 1
Bradley,H flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 0 1

Mobile - Top of 6th UM SEU
Planeta,A to c for Short,K. 0 1
Lanham,C pinch hit for Bird,B. 0 1
Lanham,C struck out looking (2-2 BBFSK). 0 1
Dean,B fouled out to lf (0-0). 0 1
Mitchell,G singled to pitcher (2-1 BKB). 0 1
Rivas,D flied out to cf (2-2 KBBF). 0 1

Southeastern - Bottom of 6th UM SEU
Bird,B to 3b for Lanham,C. 0 1
Kempton,K to p for Harrell,A. 0 1
Sekinger,L popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 1
McKinney,R flied out to lf (0-2 SKFF). 0 1
Zelenka,M walked (3-2 BSSBFBB). 0 1
Franey,A grounded out to p (2-1 BKB). 0 1

Mobile - Top of 7th UM SEU
Spisto,L grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKF). 0 1
Lanham,L doubled to right center (1-0 B). 0 1
Degruise,E pinch ran for Lanham,L. 0 1
Arcay,D singled to center field (2-2 BBFF); Degruise,E advanced to third. 0 1
Robertson,K singled through the left side, RBI (3-2 BBFFB); Arcay,D advanced to second; Degruise,E
scored. 1 1
Houk,M pinch ran for Robertson,K. 1 1
Trujillo,M pinch hit for Simmons,M. 1 1
Trujillo,M singled to left field (1-0 B); Houk,M advanced to second; Arcay,D advanced to third, scored on a
fielding error by lf, unearned. 2 1
Martinez,M pinch hit for Bird,B. 2 1
Martinez,M flied out to rf (1-2 FBS). 2 1
Playa,E to p for Zelenka,M. 2 1
Dean,B out at first p to ss to 1b (1-2 FFB). 2 1

Southeastern - Bottom of 7th UM SEU
Lanham,L to 2b for Degruise,E. 2 1
Houk,M to dp. 2 1
Simmons,M to 1b for Trujillo,M. 2 1
Bird,B to 3b for Martinez,M. 2 1



Planeta,A flied out to cf (0-1 S). 2 1
Stowers,B flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 2 1
Fuller,J struck out looking (3-2 KSBBBK). 2 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


